

Request:

- 1) Please can you provide a breakdown of where our council tax is spent?
- 2) I've recently heard you've purchased haigh hall back for £7m for what reason?
- 3) You built a big statue of a face in Wigan in covid? How much of our council tax did that cost?
- 4) Under the freedom of information act, I'd like a full breakdown of the cost of where the community's council tax is spent, along with how much the borough receives from council tax and government.

Response:

- 1) Council tax revenue is spent across the borough. And is not split by ward or area.
- 2) Haigh Hall was not purchased the amount paid by the council was set by the courts in settlement of a legal case.
- 3) No such statue was built during covid
- 4) Information regarding council tax is contained within annual budget report:

Statement of accounts 2021/22 (wigan.gov.uk)